#### **State of Connecticut**



## Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Cost Year 2017

Name of Facility (as	s licensed)			····	<del></del>			
Athena Meadowbro		Meadowbrook	of Granby					
Address (No. & Stre	eet. City. State	Zin Code)	of Grandy	<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
350 Salmon Brook								
Type of Facility		01 00033			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.1111111111111111111111111111111111111	······································	
Chronic and	Convalescent ne only (CCNH)	)	Rest Home Supervision					(Specify)
Report for Year Beg	inning		Report for Yea	r Ending				
10/1/2016	•		9/30/2017	- Dilami				
					***************************************			
License Numbers:		CCNH	RHNS		(Spec	ify)	Mo	edicare Provider
					` •	• ,		No.
		2342	2342					07-5367
3.6.11		T						
Medicaid Provider N	lumbers:	İ	CNH	RHN			ICF-	MR
		20	80C	2080	C			
For Department Us	e Only							
Sequence Number	Signed and	Date	Sequence N	umber	g.			<b>D</b> D D
Assigned	Notarized	Received	Assign	ed	Sign	ned and Notari	zed	Date Received



December 11, 2013

Mr. Michael E. Mosier Chief Financial Officer Athena Health Care Systems 135 South Road Farmington, CT 06032

Subject:

Alternative Annual Report Approval

Dear Mr. Mosier:

This letter is a follow-up to your verbal approval regarding your request for alternative annual report utilization. We have reviewed your request for approval of the Athena Health Care Systems version of the 2013 Annual Report for the State of Connecticut. Based on our review, your version of the annual report has been approved.

It is not necessary to request approval on an annual basis. This approval will remain in effect until modifications have been made to the Annual Report by the Department of Social Services. The provider community will be notified should such changes occur. At that time, you will be required to submit a new request for approval based on the modified annual report.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (860) 687-0790.

Sincerely,

Brittany L. Hester, Administrative Assistant

CC: Claudette B. Pickens, CPA

CC: Chris Lavigne

### **Table of Contents**

Ge	neral Information - Administrator's/Owner's Certification	1
Ge	neral Information and Questionnaire - Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment	1A
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Type of Facility - Organization Structure	2
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Partners	3
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Corporate Owners	3A
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Individual Proprietorship	3B
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Related Parties	4
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Basis for Allocation of Costs	5
	neral Information and Questionnaire - Leases	6
Ger	neral Information and Questionnaire - Accounting Basis	7
	edule of Resident Statistics	8
Sch	edule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)	9
A.	Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages	10
	Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant	***************************************
	Administrators and Other Relatives	11
	Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant	
	Administrators and Other Relatives (Cont'd)	12
B.	Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees	13
*****	Report of Expenditures - Schedule B-1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee	
	for Service Basis	14
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries - Administrative and General	15
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Administrative and General	16
	Schedule C-1 - Management Services	17
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Dietary	18
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Laundry	19
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care	20
	Report of Expenditures - Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract	21
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Maintenance and Property	22
	Depreciation Schedule	23
	Amortization Schedule	24
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Property Questionnaire	25
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest	26
C.	Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest and Insurance	27
D.	Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures	28
D. D. F.	Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (Cont'd)	29
F.	Statement of Revenue	30
G.	Balance Sheet	31
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	32
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	33
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	34
G.	Balance Sheet (Cont'd)	35
Н.	Changes in Total Net Worth	36
[	Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification	37

#### **General Information**

Name of Facility (as licensed)	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of I
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2017	1	37

#### Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT UNDER STATE OR FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have			have examined the
accompanying Cost Report and s	supporting sch	edules prepared for	
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbro Granby	facility	name] for the cost repo	ort period beginning
October 01, 2016	_		, and that to the best of
my knowledge and belief, it is a	true, correct, a	and complete statemen	t prepared from the books
and records of the provider(s) in	accordance w	ith applicable instructi	ons.

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge under penalities of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon request.

4	Signed (Administrator)		Date	Signed (Owner)	Date
4	Raduller		2/9/18		2/9/18
	Printed Name (Administrator)			Printed Name (Owner)	
	Rachel DeMaida		*	Lawrence G. Santilli	
	Subscribed and Sworn   State o	f i	Date .	Signed (Notary Public)	Comm. Expires
	to before me:	7	2-9-18	Since Searchard	6/30/21
	Address of Notary Public			505 Peosield Hi	11 Bd
				Portland CT (	28480

# State of Connecticut **Department of Social Services**

25 Sigourney Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06106

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustn	ient		Page	of
			1A	37
Name of Facility	Period Cover	ed:	From	То
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby			10/1/2016	9/30/2017
Address of Facility				
350 Salmon Brook Street Granby, CT 06035				
Report Prepared By	Phone Numb	er	Date	
Athena Health Care Associates, Inc	(860) 751-39	00	2/9/2	2018
Item	Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
1. Dietary wages paid\$				
2. Laundry wages paid\$				
3. Housekeeping wages paid\$				
4. Nursing wages paid\$				
5. All other wages paid\$				
6. Total Wages Paid\$				
7. Total salaries paid\$				
8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) \$				

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

# General Information and Questionnaire Type of Facility - Organization Structure

		Phone No. of Facilit 860-653-988	-	Report for Year E 09/30/1		Page 2	of 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license)		<del></del>		Street, City, Stat			<u> </u>
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbro	nok of Granby	350 Salmon I	3rook (	Street Granby, C	T 06035		
Fittibila Pavado ii bi dong 220 di bi a Pavado ii bi	CCNH	RHNS	Π	(Specify)	h	Medicare Pr	ovider No.
License Numbers:	2342	2342				07-5	367
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(e							
☐ Chronic and Convalescent  Nursing Home only (CCNH)	V	Rest Home with Supervision only		-	(Specify)	)	
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate bo	ox)						
PROPRIETORSHIP ILC	PARTNERSHIP	PROFIT CORP.		NON-PROFIT CORP.		GOVERNMENT	☐ TRUST
	-		Date	Opened	Date Clo	sed	
If this facility opened or closed during rep	ort year provid	de:		,			
Has there been any change in ownership			L	·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
or operation during this report year?		☐ Yes	V	No If "Y	es," expla	ain fully.	
							,
		Name of the Control o					
			***************************************			w	
	**************************************						
+							
Administrator							
Name of Administrator					ng Home		
Rachel DeMaida			l		istrator's	188	9
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant	- administrator	- (full an nort tim	-) of 1		nse No.:	***************************************	
Name	administrators	s (full of part time	2) 01 1		nse No.:		
Tuite				<i>1</i> 21.00.	1150 1.0		
Not Applicable							
TOU TAPPAROUNIO			*********************				
	***************************************						
					-		

#### General Information and Questionnaire Partners/Members

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/	'a Meadowbrook of	License No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of
Granby		2342/2342	9/3	0/2017	3	37
Legal Name of Par		Business A	ddress	State(s) and/ Which R		
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC		350 Salmon Broo Granby, CT 060		C	Т	
Name of Partners/Members	Business A	ddress	7	Title	% Ov	vned
Lawrence G Santilli	135 South Rd, Farmi	ington, CT 06032	Ma	nager	65.340	00%
						-
			-			

#### General Information and Questionnaire Corporate Owners

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Year End	ed	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/20	117	3A	37
	<del></del>	<u> </u>		JA	37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corp					
Legal Name of Corporation	Busine	ss Address	State(s) in Whi	ich Incor	porated
Name of Directors, Officers	Busines	ss Address	Title	No. Si Held by	
Not Applicable					
Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10% of Shares					

#### General Information and Questionnaire Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of
Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2017	3B	37
If this facility is owned or operated as an individual p	proprietorship, prov	ride the following information		
Owner(s) of Facility				
Not Applicable				
<b>A A</b>	****			
			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·			
	·			
	<u> </u>			
			<u> </u>	
			<del></del>	
·				
	Y			
	***************************************			

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

# General Information and Questionnaire Related Parties\*

Name of Facility		License No.	20.	Report for Year Ended	ear Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LL	Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 2342/2342	2342/2342			9/30/2017		4	37
Are any individuals rece	Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility		related through	ų		If "Yes." provide the Name/Address and	e Name/Add	Iress and
marriage, ability to cont	marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association?	ss associ	ation?	<b>Х</b> П	Yes 🗵 No	complete the information on Page 11 of the report.	ation on Pag	ge 11 of the report.
Are any individuals or c	Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or ser	or services,	ss,					
including the rental of prelated through family as	including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility, related through family association, common ownership control or husiness	to this fac	illity, or busines					
association to any of the	association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility?	of this fa	ility?	☑ Yes	es 🗆 No	If "Yes," provide the following information:	e following	information:
		Alsc	Also Provides			Indicate Where		
		Goods	Goods/Services to	0.		Costs are Included		Actual Cost to the
Name of Related	Business	Non-Re		<del></del>	Description of Goods/Services	in Annual Report	Cost	Related
individual of Company	Address	Yes	% ON	%** %	Provided	Page # / Line #	Reported	Party
Misc. Facilities	Various	5	%86< 	6 Interfacility Loans	ans	Pg 33 A2		
Valerie Manor	1360 Torringford St, Torrington, CT 06790	<u> </u>		A Bank Fees		D~ 16.13	60 000	000 63
Athena Health Care	135 South Rd Farmington CT			T		CLULZI	04,022	94,077
Systems	155 South Nu, Falmington, C.1 06032	<u> </u>	C <50%		Management Fees, Payroll Processing	Pg 17	\$221,171	\$148.284
Athena Health Care 401k	135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032		7	Facility partici	Facility participates in common 401k			
Athena Health Insurance	135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032		<u> </u>	Self Insured E	Self Insured Employee Health & Dental	Dr. 15. 1	6074 678	013 1100
Procare, LTC	1492 Highland Ave Unit 1 Cheshire, CT 06410	D	>50%.			1 g 13) 1 Po 20	89.188	89.188
						D		
*	s if necessary							

<sup>Use additional sheets if necessary.
\*\* Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.</sup> 

# Report for FYE 9/30/2017 Meadowbrook RELATED PARTIES QUESTIONNAIRE PAGE 4

FACILITY	ADDRESS	Also Provided Goods/Services to Non-Related Parties Yes No %**		Description of Goods/Services Provided	Indicate Where Costs are Included in Annual Report Page # / Line #	Costs Reported	Actual Cost to the Related Party
Athena Health Care	135 South Rd Farmington, CT 06032	×	50% Marketing , Nursin Processing, Emplo	Marketing , Nursing Fill in, Legal, Lobbying, Data Processing, Employee relations. Maintenance	Pg 17, Pg 15 1e, Pg 16 m13,Pg 16 m3, Pg 15 1a1, Pg 6 13, Pg 22 6a, Pg 13 11a2	\$39,895	\$39,895

# **General Information and Questionnaire Basis for Allocation of Costs**

Name of Facility	License No	).	Report for Year Ended	Page	of				
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	22.42.62	40	0 (20 (00 1 )		27				
	2342/23		9/30/2017	5	37				
If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH o must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:		MDS or TB	services with special Medical	d rates, o	costs				
Item			Method of Allocation						
Dietary		Number of	meals served to residents						
Laundry		Number of	pounds processed	***************************************					
Housekeeping			square feet serviced	***************************************					
			hours of routine care provided	by EAC	H				
Nursing		employee c	lassification, i.e., Director (or	Charge N	Vurse),				
		Registered	Nurses, Licensed Practical Nu	rses, Aid	es and				
		Attendants		-					
Direct Resident Care Consultants		Number of	hours of resident care provided	d by EAC	CH				
		specialist (	See listing page 13)						
Maintenance and operation of plant		Square feet							
Property costs (depreciation)		Square feet							
Employee health and welfare		Gross salari	es						
Management services		Appropriate	cost center involved						
All other General Administrative expenses		Total of Dir	ect and Allocated Costs						
The preparer of this report must answer the following	wing quest	ions applica	ble to the cost information pro	vided.					
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all	——————————————————————————————————————		If "No," explain fully why such	n allocati	ion was				
costs allocated as required?	☐ Yes	☑ No	not made.						
Patient Care Consults, Laundry, Housekeeping, Maintenance/Prop Costs, Admin - Alloc on Patient Days									
Physical/Speech/Occupational Therapy - Allo									
Administrative Nursing - Allocated on Direct	Nursing H	ours							
Management Fees - Allocated based on metho	ods above f	or each exp	ense category						
2. Explain the allocation of related company exp	enses and a	ttach copy	of appropriate supporting data	•					
Related company expenses were allocated on									
	·								
3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and sel	f-disallow of	lirect and in	direct costs to non-nursing hor	me cost c	enters?				
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatie	nt Services,	Adult Day	Care Services, etc.)						
			f "No," explain fully why such	allocati	on was				
	☐ Yes	□ 140	ot made.						
					***************************************				
Not Applicable:No Non-Nursing Home Cost C	Centers								
· ::									
				<del>K. 18 ****</del>					

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

# General Information and Questionnaire Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.			•			single commission of as inceded fellials	saca iciliais
Name of Facility			License No.	Report for	Report for Year Ended		Page of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	of Granby		2342/2342		9/30/2017	-	
	Related * to	d * to					-
	Owners,	ers,					
	Operators,	itors,				Annual	
***	Officers	cers		Date of	Term of	Amount	Amount
Name and Address of Lessor	Yes	No No	Description of Items Leased	Lease**	Lease	of Lease	Claimed
Sali Barolli, 2 Executive Hill Rd, Wolcott, CT 06716		ত	Parking Lot	09/01/16	12 Months	\$2.400	63 400
Leaf, 1720A Crete St, Moberly, MO 65270		<b></b>	Copier & Fax	01/25/17	48 Months	\$10.460	001,010
Leaf, 1720A Crete St, Moberly, MO 65270		2	Рах	06/18/13	44 Months	093	004,016
Pitney Bowes, 60 Wellington Rd, Milford, CT 06484		7	Postal Equipment	07/10/14	39 Months	200	3331
HP Financial Services, 200 Connell Drive, Suite 500, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922		D	DC Rouismont			7000	760,18
HP Financial Services 200 Connall Drive Suite 500		[		05/16/13	60 Months	85,109	85,109
Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922	J	<u> </u>	PCC Equipment	09/25/14	60 Months	\$1,190	\$1.190

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles?

\$20,602

Total \*\*\*

%

\* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

\*\* Attach copies of newly acquired leases.
\*\*\* Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.

#### Lease Agreement

THIS LEASE, dated this September 1st, 2016

#### **BETWEEN:**

Sali Barolli

and

Ms. Rachel DeMaida, Administrator

Representative of; MeadowBrook of Granby

350 Salmon Brook St. Granby, CT 06035

Phone: (860) 653-9888

(The "Tenant")

Address: 2 Executive Hill Rd Wolcott, CT 06716

Phone: 860-930-7415 (The "Landlord")

We agree to lease to you, and you agree to lease from us the paved "Parking lot" in front and on the left side of the "Greenhouse" facing the building from Rout 10, at 345 Salmon Brook St, Granby, CT, 06035, which is referred to as the "Parking" in this lease. You will use a total of up to 10 parking spaces.

You and we agree to the following terms:

- 1. TERM. The term of this lease starts on September 1st 2016, and ends August 31st, 2017. You will pay a total of \$ 2400 per year. (\$200/months x 12 months).
- RENT. Payment for the rental time period 9/1/2016-8/31/2016 will be paid as follows: \$600.00 payable upon signing the lease to cover September, October & November 2016. \$1200.00 payable on December 1, 2016 to cover December 2016, January, February, March, April & May 2017.

\$600.00 payable on June 1, 2017 to cover June, July & August 2017. For subsequent year leases, payment will be made as follows:

\$1200.00 payable on December 1st and \$1200 payable on June 1st.

- a) You will pay us a late charge fee of 5% for each payment that is more than ten (10) days late
   Excluding the payment due upon signing the lease and the payment due December 1, 2016.
   b) You will pay the rent to us at our address written at the beginning of this lease. You will pay the
   rent even though we do not send you a bill for the rent or a notice that is due.
- 3. USE. You will only use the Parking for your company needs. You also will not sublease the Parking or let any other people use the Parking or assign this lease to anyone else.
- 4. LAWS. You will comply with all laws and regulations regarding the Lease. You also will not permit any others to violate any laws or regulations in the Parking lot. The use, possession or sale of illegal drugs at the Parking lot is prohibited.
- 5. CARE OF DWELLING. We will keep the Parking in a clean and safe condition.
  - a) You will not damage any part of the Parking lot.
  - b) You will not through garbage on the parking lot.
  - c) We will remove the snow from the parking lot.
- 6. PROPERTY CONDITIONS. You acknowledge that the Parking lot is in good order and repair. You acknowledge that you have inspected the Parking lot, and are satisfied with its physical condition. We also acknowledge that we have made no representations as to the condition of the

Parking lot and no promise to decorate, alter, repair, or improve the Parking lot, unless otherwise indicated in the lease.

- 7. ENTERING DWELLING. We may enter the Parking lot at reasonable times to make necessary repairs or changes that we are required to make and to make necessary inspections and perform needed work to maintain the whole property. We may also enter the Dwelling at reasonable times to show the Parking to possible or actual purchasers, mortgage lenders, tenants or contractors.
- 8. DAMAGE OF DWELLING. You will not have to pay rent for anytime that the Parking is substantially affected because was damaged by force of nature or other casualty. However, you will pay rent if you caused the damage or destruction or unless you continue to occupy any portion of the Parking and your rent shall be reduced by the decrease in the fair rental value. You may carry your own policy or renters insurance for liability and for damage to your personal property in the Parking lot.
- 9. CHANGES. You will not make any changes in the Parking lot without our written permission.
- 10. REMOVEL OF PROPERTY. When this lease ends, you will leave the Parking lot and remove all your property and the property of others. If you fail to remove it, we may consider such property abandoned and may dispose of it, as we deem appropriate. You will leave the Parking lot in clean condition, and you will repair any damage that was caused by yourself or others, normal wear and tear accepted.
- 11. DEFAULT. You will be in default under this lease if:
  - a) You do not make a payment of rent within ten (10) days after it is due; or
  - b) You violate or do not do any of the things you agree to do under this lease; or

If you are in default under this lease, we may send you a notice and cancel this lease. This lease will end on the on the date that we give our notice to you.

You will pay us the total rent stated in section 1 of this lease less the amount of rent that you shall already have paid.

You also will pay us interest on any amount you owe us which is past due. The interest will be at the rate of 12 percent (12%) per year.

If you are in default under this lease and if we refer the matter to an attorney to evict you, you will pay us a reasonable attorney's fee. If we refer this matter to an attorney because you do not pay the amount you owe us when it is due, you will pay us an attorney's fee not in excess of fifteen percent (15%) of the amount of the judgment we obtain against you. You will also pay us all of our other collection costs and expenses.

- 12. WAIVER OF NOTICE. In the event you are in default under this lease, we will not have to send you a notice telling you to vacate and leave the Dwelling.
- 13. SECURITY DEPOSIT. You will not pay a security deposit.
- 14. SALE OF PROPERTY. If we sell the property, we shall not have any further liability to you under this lease and any event that happens after you receive written notice that we have sold the property.
- 15. HOLD-OVER. If you continue to occupy the dwelling with our consent after this lease ends, this lease will be on 6 month basis. In that case, either you or we can send a notice to the other and cancel the lease at any time. All the other terms of this lease will still apply.
- 16. MISCELLANEOUS. If there is more than one of you who signs this lease, then each of you agrees to pay the entire amount that you owe us. We can delay enforcing any of our rights under this lease without losing them. If we release any of you from this lease, the rest of you shall still

pay the amount you owe us. We can also give you any of you more time to pay the amount you owe us.

17.	SEPERATE PROVISIONS. If any provision of this lease is invalid or unenforceable, the o	other
	provisions of this lease will still apply.	

18.	BINDING EFFECT. This lease shall be binding upon you and us and your respective successor	ſS.
	heirs, executors and administrators.	

OTHER CONDITIONS.
West and the second sec

Us (Landlord)

Sali Barolli

2016, 2016 ) Date:

You (Tenant)

Representative of:
MeadowBrook of Granby

\_Rackel DeMaida \_

Date: 12/14/16\_. 2016



#### **RENTAL AGREEMENT**

1720A Crete Street, Moberly, MO 65270 Phone: 800-662-3759, Fax: 800-426-2626

W/ LL	1M	101111011					52-3759, Fax: 8	00-426-26
	ALNAME: k Center Inc dba Meadowbrook of (	Granby		Tax ID#: 460862:		Telephone No: 8606539888	}	
Billing Address:	Brook St, Granby, CT 06035		Equipment Location (if oth 350 Salmon Brook			5		
	ESCRIPTION: (indicate quantity, new or u	sed and include make model se						
Unit Quantity	Description of Equi		Make and Type			Number	Serial Nu	umber
	* PLEASE REFER TO S	CHEDULE A						
IN MONTHS	TOTAL NUMBER OF RENTAL PAYMENTS	(a) Advance Payment:	\$0.00; **		Advance Payn	ent, the balanc	oayment is reque e will be applie	ed to renta
48	48 @ \$819.64 (plus taxes)	(b) Security Deposit:	\$0.00;		payments in i payment.	nverse order, si	tarting with the	last renta
		(c) Documentation Fee:	\$95.00		Your obligation		amounts and p on-cancellable,	
		Total due a + b + c =:	\$95.00		unconditional defense.	and not subjec	t to abatement	, set-off of
and "you" and "y the following term  1. RENTAL PAY execution. The ter you ("Rental Com specify in the more and the remaining (cach, a "Payment month prior to the for the period fro ("Interim Rent"). Payments up to 15 Rental Payments. 2. DELIVERY, A delivery and instal your oral or writt Equipment. You at other information. written consent an are not responsible 3. INDEMNIFICA gainst any losses expenses related to obssession, delivery xpiration of 1  x on a mont rovide us with a equipment, (i) it m obts and we may of ecurely remove all quipment (and you eets your business alue resulting from amages incurred in LATE FEES AN ue, you agree to pa aximum legal amo terest at 1.5% per 25 for each pay by NO WARRANT quipment and the 1 ND ARE NOT AMAGES. INSURANCE, R om its order until riod you will main ming us loss paye surance, we may s CEPTED BY CU Granby?  Customer Authoriz RSONAL GUAR ranty of payment a tyship defenses ar tyship defenses ar	TERMS AND CONDITIONS ("Rental"), "we," "our," and "us" refers to our" refer to the Customer. You agree to re is and conditions: YMENTS AND TERM: The Rental is of m of the Rental shall commence on the dat immencement Date"). The first Rental Payme inth following the Rental Commencement D is Rental Payments will be due on the same it Date") until paid in full. The Base Term is if first Payment Date. We may charge you a m the Rental Commencement Date until it The Interim Rent shall be due as invoice if if the actual costs are different than the CCEPTANCE, USE AND REPAIR: You llation. You unconditionally accept the Equ let acceptance of the Equipment, or (b) uthorize us to fill in the Rental Commence. You will not move the Equipment from it not are responsible for maintaining the E for Equipment or vendor failures. ATION: You agree to indemnify, defend a s, damages, penalties, claims and suits, the ordering, manufacture, installation, ow yor return of Equipment. (RATION, RENEWAL: Unless you notify the Rental of your election to return the th-to-month basis at the same monthly it least 90 days notice and return the I must be to the location we designate and you charge a Restocking Fee equal to one Rent data from any and all disk drives or magnet us are solely responsible for selecting an app is needs and complies with applicable laws). In failure to maintain the Equipment in acco is shipping and handling. IND CHARGES: If any amount is not paid yous a late charge equal to the lesser of 10% bount. Amounts which are not paid within 30 month (or if less, the maximum legal rate phone and \$35 for each returned payment.  IY: We do not manufacture the Equipment supplier. WE MAKE NO EXPRESS OR DSE OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FI RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSEQUEN CISK OF LOSS: You bear all risk of loss it is returned in the required condition ("Ri nation property and liability insurance on the tee and additional insured. If you do not pre secure insurance on the Foundard that we can proc ond notification if the Customer is in defau tur in e	LEAF Capital Funding, LLC and the Equipment from us upon the the Equipment is delivered to tent shall be due on the date we take, as set forth in our invoice, day of each subsequent month hall commence on the date one portion of one Rental Payment the first day of the Base Term the first day of the Base Term the first day of the Base Term the destinate used to calculate the the are responsible for Equipment tipment upon the earlier of (a) 10 days after delivery of the ment Date, serial numbers and the above location without our truipment in good repair. We and hold us harmless from and including attorneys' fees and mership, condition, use, rental, to us at least 90 days prior to Equipment, this Rental will the are responsible for all return the are responsible for all return al Payment, and (ii) you must tic media prior to returning the tropriate removal standard that You will pay us for any loss in redance with this Rental or for within five (5) days of when to of the amount past due or the days of when due shall accrue to until paid. You agree to pay that and you have selected the IMPLIED WARRANTIES, TNESS FOR A PURPOSE TIAL OR INCIDENTAL  or damage to the Equipment tisk Period"). During the Risk Equipment acceptable to us, ovide us with proof of such the continuers of the such that Payment and only our Meadowbrook  Print Name  E-Mail Address  The Capital and payments and the dill make all payments and the dill consents to any extensic that onsents to any extensic that one set only our medial payments and the dill make all payments and the dill consents to any extensic that one set only our medial dill consents to any extensic	such insurance and ar obtain your own insurance as Nownership AN you are deemed to own to file UCC financing fines and penalties Equipment. If we pay you will pay us the a documentation fee speed of the Equipment conditions and Equipment of the Equipment of the Equipment, you will be of the following: (a) is remaining Rental Paymby us, discounted at an repossess the Equipment will be of the following: (a) is remaining Rental Paymby us, discounted at an repossess the Equipment will be costs. In addition to all a penalty, we may request expense incurred in the the Equipment, we may private sale, and apply the disposition of the Equipment we may private sale, and apply the for any amounts that a security deposits to you will not be security deposits to you will not be 11. ARTICLE 2A: You Uniform Commercial Charticle 2A (508-522) of informed of the identity and may contact the Sup 12. CREDIT INFORM bureau reports, and make 13. CHOICE OF LAW. YOU CONSENT IN PENNSYLVANIA A 14. MISCELLANEOU only in writing signed (manually or by electronic defense to the enforcer electronic means. You personal, family or house the forcer of the forcer of the conformall of the other or of the conformall of the other of the supposes. This Renta defense to the enforcer electronic means. You personal, family or house the officer of the conformall of the other of the conformal of the other of the other of the conformal of the other of	administrance and or TAXES In it, you grastatements relating to any taxes mount we ciffed above st. If we in default mediately ments, Interin annual rate of the collection of	ative fee, the control which we may be well and us a security to confirm our of the purchase (including property of the purchase (including property of the purchase (including property of the purchase of th	and the profit.  A continuation of the profit of the profi	y be more than  uding licensed so quipment. You a  ill pay, when due and/or ownersh or penalties on you are you agree to a  ter of either \$12 anspection, or you to within ten (10) any license relate you to do any co to the present va to Equipment, (c) a to ble to us under to penses incurred to agree that if not to you remain re ceeds. We may to be balance will be duipment or Re the new owner will against us.  efined in Article offerred upon a to e Supply Contract under the Supply  affiliates to obt to agree that of the to be supply  affiliates to obt to the penses of the	the cost to oftware). If authorize us e, all taxes, hip of the our behalf, pay us the 25 or 0.5% ou request days of its ting to the ombination alue of the determined allow us to applicable s fees and and not as additional ssession of a public or the sale or tice of sale esponsible apply any e refunded ental. We ill have all 2A of the lessee by ct or been of Contract ain credit (LVANIA COURTS amended unterparts in you for raise as a to us by if not for the contract ain credit (LVANIA COURTS).
orizes us and our nsylvania and expr	affiliates to obtain credit bureau reports a essly waive any right to a trial by jury.	and make inquiries regarding u	undersigned's personal c	redit. You	consent to juris	diction in the S	itate or Federal	courts in
NED Xed bv:		Print Name:			L-Iviali Adoles	J		
	NDING, LLC By:	Title:			Dat	e:		

# General Information and Questionnaire Accounting Basis

Name of Facility	License No.	Report for Year Ended	T	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2017		7	37
	<u> </u>	were maintained on the following basis:			
	Modified Cash	J			
Is the accounting basis for this period the same as for the previous period?	Yes	No If "No," explain.			
provided ported.					
Indonesia de la constitución de					
Independent Accounting Firm  Name of Accounting Firm		Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code	`		
1 Marcum LLP		335 Long Wharf Dr, 12th Fl, New Har		1	
2 Blum Shapiro		29 South Main St. West Hartford, CT		•	
3					
4					
Services Provided by This Firm (de.	scribe fully )				
1 Tax Return & Audit Financial State	ements		\$	28,825	
2 1065 Partnership Returns (Disallow	y)		S	1,342	
3			S	; -	
4			\$	; <u>-</u>	
			Charge for S	ervices Pro	vided
				\$30,167	
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expend	liture Portion of This Report? If Ye	es, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.			
☑ Yes ☐ No	Pg 15, Line1d				
Legal Services Information	<u> </u>			<del></del>	
Name of Legal Firm or Independent	Attorney		Telephone N	umber	
1 Shipman & Goodwin/McGuig	gan		860-251-500	0	
2 Murtha Cullina			860-240-600	0	
Rosenthal Law Firm			860-677-717	1	
4 Halloran & Sage			860-522-610	3	
See Attached			<u> </u>		***************************************
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Z  One Constitution Plaza, Harti					
2 118 Asylum St, Hartford, CT					
PO Box 586 Avon, CT 06001	00103				
225 Asylum St Hartford, CT (	06103				
5					
Services Provided by This Firm (des	cribe fully)				
Employee Matters: Disallow			\$	4,196	
Audit Letter, Annual Report \$1,068	(Allow), General Matters \$4,283	(Disallow)	\$	5,351	
General Matters			\$	4,550	1.
Financing:Disallowed			\$		
A/R Collections/Conservatorship:Dis	sallowed		······	17,956	
			Charge for Se		/ided
	, i		-11am 50 101 00	\$33,127	
are These Charges Reflected in the Expendi	ture Portion of This Report? If Yes	s, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.		- July I.M.	
	g 15, Line1e				
	<u> </u>				`

#### **Schedule of Resident Statistics**

Name of Facility			License 1	No.		*****	Report	for Year	Ended		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Grant	у			2342/23	342			09/30	/17		8	37
					Pe	riod 10	/1 Thru	6/30	P	eriod 7/	1 Thru	<del>======</del> <del>9</del> /30
	Total All Levels	Total CCNH Level	Total RHNS Level	Total (Specify)	Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	Total	CCNH	DLINIC	(Specify)
Certified Bed Capacity     A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period	90	80	10	(Specify)	90	80	10	(Specify)	90	80	10	(Specify)
B. On last day of THIS report period	90	80	10		90	80	10		90	80	10	
Number of Residents     A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period	87	80	7		90	80	10		87	80	7	
B. As of midnight of THIS report period	84	79	5		87	79	8		84	79	5	
Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period     A. Medicare      B. Medicaid (Conn.)	5,758 21,133	3,370 21,130	2,388		4,456 19,405	2,623	1,833		1,302 1,728	747 1,726	555	
C. Medicaid (other states)	21,100	21,130			17,403	12,404	1		1,720	1,720	2	
D. Private Pay	3,681	3,183	498		2,775	2,423	352		906	760	146	
E. State SSI for RCH						ļ						
F. Other (Specify) Managed Care	328	328			230	230			98	98		
<ul> <li>G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F)</li> <li>4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved</li> </ul>	30,900	28,011	2,889		26,866	24,680	2,186		4,034	3,331	703	
Beds A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days B. Other Bed Reserve Days	72	72			59	59			13	13		
B. Other Bed Reserve Days	31,006	28,111	2,895		26,959	24,767	2,192		4,047	3,344	703	

#### Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Faci				Licer	ıse No.				Report	for Yea	r Ended		Page	of
Athena Mea Meadowbro			C d/b/a		2342/23	42					0/20	/2017	9	37
Meadowbrod	ok of G	гапру		<u> </u>	2342/23	42					9/30	7/2017	1 2	31
			ووسور و		•. •				0			vec 🗔	NO	
1	-	-	s in the certified b	-	pacity du	ring t	he repo	rt year	?		Ш	YES 🗸	NO	
If "YES'	, provi		ollowing informa	tion:					······································				т	
		Place	of Change	ļ	C	hange	in Bed			C	apacity A	After Change	-	
			(Specify)		Lost			Gaine	d					
Date of	CCNH	RHNS												
Change	(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	Reason fo	or Change
						<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
		_						,					1 6	
	-	_		_		the re	eport ye	ar (as	reporte	d in iten	1 4 above	e) provide the num	ber of	
RESIDE	ENT DA	AYS for	r 90 days followir	ng the	change.							<del></del>	T	
														•• •
			Change in R	esider.	it Days					CC	NH	RHNS	(Spe	cify)
										ļ			ļ	
	<del></del>									ļ				
										<b>}</b>			<u> </u>	
			nd Rates on Septe			ct Ve				L		<u> </u>	L	
o. Number	OI KCSI	ucilis ai	Medicare	moei	Medi		71			S	elf-Pay		Other Stat	e Assisted
	T.	Ì				F	D.IC	~		1		(Specify)	R.C.H.	ICF-MR
No. of Ro	Item		CCNH	C	CNH 60	KI	INS		CNH	RI	INS	(Specify)	<del> </del>	ICF-IVIK
Per Diem		,	6		60				9		1	0		
a. One b			535.16		247.72		195.64	57	3.00		505.00	438.53		
												438.53		
b. Two b			535,16		247.72		195.64	50	3.00		491.00	438.53	<b></b>	
c. Three		e												
7. Total Nu		Dhysio	al Therapy Treat	mente		L				то	ΓAL	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
		r Hysic ire - Pai		пспь						10	6,033	6,033	Idino	(opecity)
			lusive of Part B)								8,033	0,000		
		•	e Treatments								94	94		
			Treatments											
	Other										13,873	13,873		
D.	Total I	Physical	! Therapy Treatn	ients							20,000	20,000		
			Therapy Treatm	ents										
		re - Par									1,601	1,601		
			lusive of Part B)									9		
			re Treatments Treatments				·				9	у		
	Other	oranve	Headilents		<del></del>						3,597	3,597		
		peech '	Therapy Treatme	nts							5,207	5,207		
			ational Therapy T		ents			*********			,			
		re - Par								ADD CARLOS SERVICES	4,627	4,627		
			lusive of Part B)											
	1. Mai	ntenanc	e Treatments								96	96		
		orative	Treatments											
	Other				<del></del>						14,742	14,742		
D.	Total C	<i>ccupat</i>	ional Therapy T	reatm	ents				-		19,465	19,465		

#### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility	License No.	***************************************	Report for Year		Page	of
Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License No.		report for rea	u chucu	rage	
Granby	2342/	2342	9/30/2	2017	10	37
Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving co	mpensation?	✓ Yes	□ No			
			Total Cost a	nd Hours	***************************************	
Item	CCNH	Hours	RHNS	Hours	(Specify)	Hours
A. Salaries and Wages*						
Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I			10.0			
of Schedule A1)	2434000,040,000,000,000				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III						
of Schedule A1)	115,695	1,966	11,915	203		
Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV						-
of Schedule A1)						
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone						
operator, clerks, receptionists, etc.)	205,125	8,556	21,125	881		
5. Dietary Service						
a. Head Dietitian	21,911					
b. Food Service Supervisor	49,670					<b></b>
c. Dietary Workers	352,747	24,689	36,328	2,543		
6. Housekeeping Service	40 107	1 000	4220	196		
a. Head Housekeeper	42,127 145,068					<u> </u>
b. Other Housekeeping Workers 7. Repairs & Maintenance Services	143,068	10,556	14,940	1,067		
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance	50,175	1,889	5,167	195		
b. Other Maintenance Workers	35,141		3,619			<del> </del>
8. Laundry Service	33,141	1,737	5,517	201		
a. Supervisor					LINE BERT THE STATE OF THE STAT	
b. Other Laundry Workers	87,492	5,690	9,010	586		
Barber and Beautician Services						
10. Protective Services						
11. Accounting Services						
a. Head Accountant						
b. Other Accountants						
12. Professional Care of Residents						
<ul> <li>a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses</li> </ul>	162,933	3,421	19,635	412		
b. RN						
Direct Care	518,980		20,221	615		
2. Administrative**	314,235	11,040	37,870	1,331		
c. LPN	(02.427	22.701	70.065	2 (42		
1. Direct Care	602,427	22,701	70,965	2,642		
Administrative**  d. Aides and Attendants	966,350	65,073	133,940	9,168		
e. Physical Therapists	495,468	13,393	133,540	2,100		
f. Speech Therapists	185,166					
g. Occupational Therapists	319,541	9,041				······································
h. Recreation Workers	103,015	5,958	10,609	614		<del></del>
i. Physicians		-,- 30	,			
Medical Director						
Utilization Review						
3. Resident Care***				0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		Marketananana
4. Other (Specify)			and the second			
j. Dentists						
k. Pharmacists	-					
1. Podiatrists	165.004	7 (22	17.070	C04		
m. Social Workers/Case Management	165,824	6,637	17,078	684		
n. Marketing						
o. Other (Specify)						
A-13. Total Salary Expenditures	4,939,090	215,102	424,131	21,629		
л-13. 10 iai башту Ехрепанитев	7,227,070	413,104	747,171	21,027		<u> </u>

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

Schedule of	Other	Salaries	and	Wages	(Page 10)

Position	\$ CCNH	Hours CCNH	\$ RHNS	Hours RHNS	\$ (Specify)	Hours (Specify)
				-		
			<del>                                     </del>	-	100	
				-		
			-			
				1000		
Total	\$ -	1-	S -	-	S -	•

Schedule	of Physician:	Other Fees	(Page 13)

0	S CCNH	Hours CCNH	\$ RHNS	Hours RHNS	S (Specify)	Hours (Specify)
Service	CCNH	CCNR	T	Kiitto	(Specify)	(Specify)
				1000000		
				<del> </del>		
						-
			-			
Total	\$ -	• ·	S -	-	s -	-

	S	Hours	\$	Hours		Hours
Service	CCNH	CCNH	RHNS	RHNS	(Specify)	(Specify)
			1			
						10.00
Total	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	S -	-

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005 State of Connecticut

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties\*

			Č.	Sistalli Aulil	Assistant Auministrators and Other Related Parties*	Crner	Kelated F	'arties*		
Name of Facility				License No.		Report for	Report for Year Ended		Page	Jo
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	l/b/a Mead	owbrook c	of Granby	234	2342/2342		6/6	9/30/2017	-	37
		Salary Paid	-						7.7	10
				Fringe Benefits and/or Other		Total	Suppl My out		E	
Name		j		Payments	Full Description of	Hours	Claimed on	Name and Address of All	Total Hours	Compensation
	CCNH	RHINS	(Specify)	(describe fully)	Services Rendered	Worked	Page 10	Other Employment**	Worked	Received
Section I - Operators/Owners										
Not Applicable						-				
Section II - Other related parties of Operators/Owners										
employed in and paid by facility (EXCEPT those who										
may be the Administrator or Assistant Administrators who										
are identified on Page 12).	Tue Tue		·							
Not Applicable										
						·				
									,	
				·						
* No allowance for calaries will be considered unit for the factor of the salaries and the salaries and the salaries and the salaries are salaries are salaries and the salaries are salaries are salaries and the salaries are salar	he concider	Josephan Po		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						

<sup>\*</sup> No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
\*\* Include all employment worked during the cost year.

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005 State of Connecticut

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant

				A	Administrators and Other Related Parties*	ind Oth	er Relate	d Parties*			
Name of Facility (as licensed)				License No.		Report for	Report for Year Ended		Page	Jo	
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	/a Meadov	vbrook of C	Franby	23,	2342/2342		9/30	9/30/2017	12	37	
		Salary Paid							7	7.0	
				Fringe Benefits							
				and/or Other		Total	Line Where		Total		
Name				Payments	Full Description of	Hours	Claimed on	Name and Address of All	Hours	Compensation	
	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	(describe fully)	Services Rendered	Worked	Page 10	Other Employment**	Worked	Received	
Section III - Administrators***											
Rachel DeMaida (10/1/16- 9/30/17)	115,699	116,11		Health & life insurances, Payroll Taxes	Day to day operations of the nursing home facility.	2.169	A2				
								***************************************			
		-									
Section IV - Assistant Administrators											
	2.			:							
			-								
											_

<sup>\*</sup> No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.

#### **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Y		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of			1			27
Granby	2342	/2342	9/30/2		13	37
		T	Total Cost a	na riours		
Item	CCNH	Hours	RHNS	Hours	(Specify)	Hours
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee						
for service basis in lieu of salary		100				
(For all such services complete Schedule B1)						
1. Dietitian						w
2. Dentist		56	913	6		
3. Pharmacist	7,431	114	765	12		······································
4. Podiatrist						
5. Physical Therapy						
a. Resident Care	5,168	82				
b. Other						
6. Social Worker		<u> </u>				
7. Recreation Worker						
8. Physicians		56				
a. Medical Director (entire facility)	100,499	449	10,351	46		
b. Utilization Review						
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting						
c. Resident Care**	179		8			
d. Administrative Services facility						
Infection Control Committee     (Quarterly meetings)						·
2 Pharmaceutical Committee			,			
(Quarterly meetings)						
3. Staff Development Committee						
(Once annually)						
e. Other (Specify)						
9. Speech Therapist						
a. Resident Care	3,054					
b. Other					`	
10. Occupational Therapist						
a. Resident Care						
b. Other						
11. Nurses and aides and attendants						
a. RN						
1. Direct Care	46,117	391				
2. Administrative***	888	29	107	3		
b. LPN						
1. Direct Care	11,834	207				
2. Administrative***						
c. Aides	6,893	263				
d. Other						
12. Other (Specify) See Attached Schedule						
B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries	190,924	1,591	12,144	67		
* Do not include in this continue management consultants or cognices which						

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include in this section management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17.

<sup>\*\*</sup> This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

#### Report of Expenditures Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis\*

Name of Facility		License No.		Report for	Year Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbro	ok of Granby	2342/234	2	9/30	)/2017	14	37
Name & Address of Individual	Full Expla	nation of Service	1	to Owners, rs, Officers No	Expla	nation of R	elationship
Access Therapies, PO Box 823461, Philadelphia, PA 19182	Phys	ical Therapist		Image: control of the			
Healthdrive Dental Group, 888 Worcester St, Wellesley, MA 02482	I	Physician		v			
Starling Physicians, 2110 Silas Deane Highway, Rocky Hill, CT 06067	Medical Dir	ector, Medical Staff		Ø			
Swallowing Diagnostics, 21 Waterville Rd, Avon, CT 06001	Spe	ech Therapy		V			
ProHealth Physicians, 6 Northwesters Drive, Bloomfield, CT 06002	Asst. M	ledical Director		V			
Connecticut Foot Specialist PC	I	odiatrist		V			
Healthdrive Eyecare Group, 888 Worcester St, Wellesley, MA 02482	F	Physician		Ø			
Masstex, 3 Electronics Ave, Suite 201, Danvers, MA 01923	Spec	ech Therapy		V			
Gilberto Ramirez, MD, 421 Cottage Grove Rd, Bloomfield, CT 06002	Med	ical Director		Ø			
CT Multispecialty, 100 Retreat Ave #605, Hartford, CT 06106	Asst M	edical Director		Ø			
Procare Professional Healthcare Services, PO Box 646, Oxford, CT 06478	RN d	& LPN Pool		Ø			
Athena Healthcare, 135 South Rd, Farmington, CT 06032	M	DS Fill In	D		Common Own	ers	
Ready Nurse, PO Box 301076, Dallas, TX 75303	LPN	& CNA Pool		V			
						-	

<sup>\*</sup> Use additional sheets if necessary.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

#### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	of
Granby 2342/234	2	9/30	/2017	15	37
Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
1. Administrative and General					
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits					
1. Workmen's Compensation	\$	260,694	240,078	20,616	
2. Disability Insurance	\$				
3. Unemployment Insurance	\$	96,472	88,843	7,629	
4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.)	\$	400,699	369,011	31,688	·
5. Health Insurance	\$	803,322	739,794	63,528	-
6. Life Insurance (employees only)				and a management of the	
(not-owners and not-operators)	\$				
7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)	\$	19,250	17,728	1,522	
(not-owners and not-operators)		or en			are to the second
8. Uniform Allowance	\$				
9. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )	\$				
See Attached Schedule					
b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and	\$				
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and		5175400		100	
Operators (Discriminatory)*				Compared a service of the service of	
c. Bad Debts*	\$	35,132	35,132		
d. Accounting and Auditing	\$	30,167	27,350	2,817	
e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7)	\$	33,127	30,034	3,093	
f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and	\$	·			
Operators (Specify)*					
g. Office Supplies	\$	60,001	54,399	5,602	
h. Telephone and Cellular Phones			4.5		
1. Telephone & Pagers	\$	24,018	21,775	2,243	
2. Cellular Phones	\$	1,732	1,570	162	
i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and	\$				
attach copy)*					
j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax).	\$	250	227	23	
k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)					
1. Income*	\$	326	296	30	
2. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )	\$				
See Attached Schedule					
3. Resident Day User Fee	\$	530,335	480,818	49,517	
Subtotal	7 [	- 7	- ,	. ,	1

<sup>\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)

## Athena Meadowbrook, LLC $\,$ d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 9/30/2017

#### **Schedule of Other Employee Benefits**

	RHNS	(Specify)
	9-7-7	
		and the state of the state of
Fig. 1		
	1.6	
Total \$ - \$	s - <u> </u>	<u>s</u> -

**Schedule of Other Taxes** 

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
		100	100
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

#### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for	Year Ended	Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342		9/30/	2017	16	37
Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Subtota	ls Brought Forwa	rd:	2,295,525	2,107,055	188,470	
l. Travel and Entertainment	<u> </u>					
Resident Travel and Entertainment	*****	\$				
2. Holiday Parties for Staff		\$	4,616	4,185	431	
3. Gifts to Staff and Residents		\$	9,784	8,870	914	
4. Employee Travel		\$	2,804	2,542	262	
5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars an	d Conventions	\$	1,462	1,326	136	
6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depre		\$				
7. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )		\$				
See Attached Schedule						
m. Other Administrative and General Expenses						
1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expense.	s )	\$	6,389	5,792	597	
2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such e	expenses )***	\$	1,044	947	97	
3. Advertising Other (Specify)***		\$	20,576	18,655	1,921	
See Attached Schedule						
4. Fund-Raising***		\$				
5. Medical Records		\$				
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service i	s supplied	\$				
directly and not by contract or fee for servic	e)***					
7. Postage		\$	7,874	7,139	735	
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional		\$	5,980	5,422	558	
Associations (Specify)						
See Attached Schedule						
8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-A	llowable Org.***	\$				
9. Subscriptions		\$	1,353	1,227	126	
10. Contributions***		\$				
See Attached Schedule						
11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and		\$				
Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or indi						
12. Administrative Management Services**		\$	153,876	139,509	14,367	
13. Other (Specify)		\$	122,610	111,162	11,448	
See Attached Schedule						
C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures		\$	2,633,893	2,413,831	220,062	

<sup>\*</sup> Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

#### Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
		201	
Total Other Travel and Entertainment	\$ -	S -	\$ -

#### Schedule of Other Advertising

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Promotional	\$ 18,655	\$ 1,921	
Total Other Advertising	\$ 18,655	<b>\$</b> 1,921	\$ -

#### Schedule of Dues

Schedule of Dues					
Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)		
Connecticut Association of Health	\$ 5,422	\$ 558			
Total Dues	\$ 5,422	<b>S</b> 558	\$ -		

#### **Schedule of Contributions**

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
			100
		100	
Total Contributions	\$ -	s -	\$ -

#### Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)	
Fine: Citation No. 2017-01-LTC-205	\$ 9,157	\$ 943		
Bank Charges	\$ 1,310	\$ 135		
Payrolf Processing Fees	\$ 19,526	\$ 2,011		
Facility and elevator Licenses	\$ 1,460	\$ 150		
Compliance Consulting	\$ (2,040	\$ (210)		
Employee Physicals/Background Checks	\$ 19,862	\$ 2,045		
Data Processing Fees	\$ 61,289	\$ 6,312		
AR Temp Fill In	\$ 598	\$ 62		
Total Other Administrative and General	\$ 111,162	\$ 11,448	\$ -	

#### **Schedule C-1 - Management Services\***

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page of
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2017	17   37
Name & Address of Individual or Company Supplying Service	Cost of Management Service	Full Description of Mgmt. Service Provided	Indicate Where Costs are Included in Annual Report Page #/Line #
Athena Health Care Assoc., Inc			
135 South Road	\$197,927	Contract Attached to a	
Farmington, CT 06032		Prior Year	See Below
Allocation of the above	\$130,632		Pg 16, Line 12
	\$31,668	Indirect 16%	Pg 18, Line 2C
	\$35,627	Direct 18%	Pg 20, Line 5J
Athena Health Care Assoc., Inc 135 South Road	\$23.244	Admin/Gen - Other Exp	Pg 16, Line 12
Farmington, CT 06032	, — , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

<sup>\*</sup> In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

		License	e No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page of
Gra	nby	2	342/2342	9/30	/2017	18   37
	Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
2.	Dietary		2.7			
	a. In-House Preparation & Service				Secretary State	
	1. Raw Food	\$	208,567	189,093	19,474	
	2. Non-Food Supplies		30,643	27,782	2,861	
	3. Other (Specify)	\$				
	b. Purchased Services (by contract other	\$				
	than through Management Services)					
	(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)					
	c. Management Services**	\$	31,668	28,711	2,957	
	d. Other (Specify)	\$				
2E.	Total Dietary Expenditures $(2a + b + c + d)$	\$	270,878	245,586	25,292	
2F.	Dietary Questionnaire		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
G.	Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served per	day:*	254	230	24	
H.	Is cost of employee meals included in 2E?		☑ Yes	□ No		
I.	Did you receive revenue from employees?		☐ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specify	/ amount.
J.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		
K.	Is cost of meals provided to persons other than employees or residents (i.e., Board Members, Guests) included in 2E?	1	Yes	No	If yes, specify	/ cost. = \$2145
L.	Is any revenue collected from these people?		☐ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specify	/ amount.
M.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		
N.	Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks a monthly staff meetings, board meetings) proviemployees included in 2E?	at	Yes		If yes, specify	∕ cost.
O.	Is any revenue collected from employees?		☐ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specify	amount.
P.	Where is the revenue received reported in the	Cost Re	port? (Page/L	ine Item)		

<sup>\*</sup> Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, L	LC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	License	No.	Report for Y	Year Ended	Page	of
Granby		23	42/2342	9/30	/2017	19	37
	Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(S <sub>I</sub>	pecify)
3. Laundry a. In-House Proc 1. Bed linen	essing* is, cubicle curtains, draperies,	Lbs.					
gowns an	d other resident care items roned, and/or processed.***	Amt. \$					
gowns, et	e items including uniforms, c. washed, ironed and/or	Lbs.					
processed		Amt. \$					
	clothing of residents	Lbs.					
washed, ii	roned, and/or processed.***	Amt. \$					
4. Repair an	d/or purchase of linens.***	Lbs.					
		Amt. \$	22,770	20,644	2,126		
	vices (by contract other	\$					
	Ianagement Services)						
	edule C-2 att. Page 21)						
	ervices**	\$					
d. Other (Specify) Supplies = \$4,059		<b>\$</b> [	4,059	3,680	379		291 291
3E. Total Laundry Ex	penditures $(3a+b+c+d)$	\$	26,829	24,324	2,505		
3F. Laundry Questions	naire	<u> </u>					
	e laundry included in 3E?	***************************************	☐ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	y cost.	
H. Did you receive re	venue from employees?		☐ Yes	☑ No	If yes, specif	y amount	•
I. Where is the reven	ue received reported in the Co	st Report	?	(Page/Line	Item)		
employees or resid	provided to persons other than ents included in 3E?		Yes	<u> </u>	If yes, specif		
	venue from these people?		☐ Yes		If yes, specif	y amount	
L. Where is the reven	ue received reported in the Co	st Report	?	(Page/Line	Item)		

Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4. All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.

#### C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

		License No.	Rep	ort for Year E	nded	Page	of
Atho Gra	na Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of nby	2342/2342		9/30/2	2017	20	37
	Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
4.	Housekeeping						
	a. In-House Care	by Personnel					
	1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops,	Amt.	\$	18,621	16,882	1,739	
	pails, brooms, etc.)						
	b. Purchased Services (by contract other	Sq. Ft. Serviced					
	than through Management Services)	by Personnel					
	(Complete Schedule C-2 att.	Amt.	\$				
	Page 21)						
	c. Management Services*		\$				
	d. Other (Specify)		\$				
					100		
4E.	Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a +	b + c + d)	\$	18,621	16,882	1,739	
5.	Resident Care (Supplies)**						
	a. Prescription Drugs***						
	1. Own Pharmacy		\$				
	2. Purchased from		\$	293,144	291,959	1,185	
	Omni Care						
	b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs		\$	3,187	2,889	298	
	c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies		\$	162,150	147,011	15,139	
	d. Ambulance/Limousine***		\$	1,500	1,500		
	e. Oxygen		ı				
	1. For Emergency Use		\$				
	2. Other***		\$	21,824	19,477	2,347	
	f. X-rays and Related Radiological		\$	17,044	17,044	2.77	
	Procedures***						
	g. Dental (Not dentists who should be incl		\$				
	salaries or fees)						
	h. Laboratory***		\$	18,547	18,547		
	i. Recreation		. \$	21,557	19,545	2,012	
	j. Other (Specify)****		\$	109,008	103,485	5,523	
	See Attached Schedule						
5K.	Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j	)	\$	647,961	621,457	26,504	

<sup>\*</sup> Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.

## Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby 9/30/2017

#### **Schedule of Other Resident Care**

Description	CCNH	F	HNS	(Specify)
Management Fee Direct	\$ 32,301	\$	3,326	
Medical Equip Rentals-Medicaid	\$ 3,503	\$	361	
Physical Therapy Supplies	\$ 37,553			
Occupational Therapy Supplies	\$ 35			
Oxygen Concentrator Rentals	\$ 6,140	\$	632	
Cable Television	\$ 11,687	\$	1,204	
Medical Equip Rentals-Other	\$ 12,266			
				77.2
Total Other Resident Care	\$ 103,485	\$	5,523	\$ -

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

# Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract \* Report of Expenditures

Jo	37					Line	19	J9		13							
Page	21			* *		Pg	22	22	20	16							
				Dogo Dof*	Page Ref.*	Total Cost/Page Ref.***		(Specify)				-					
			Total Cost			RHNS	2,121	1,560	1,185	1,743							
p.	9/30/2017					CCNH	20,591	13,651	262,529	15,258					,		
Report for Year Ended	9/30				Full Explanation of	Service Provided*	Rubbish Removal	Groundskeeping/Snow Removal	Pharmacy	Payroll Services							
License No.	2342/2342				Explanation of	Relationship											
		Related ** to	Owners, Operators,	Officers	,	No	ি	5	7	2							
	ý	Relate	Owners, (	Offi	,	Yes											
	Meadowbrook of Granb				•	Address	06062	PO Box 583, Granby, CT 06035	PO Box 31513, Hartford, CT 06510	100 Corporate Dr., Windsor, CT 06095							
Name of Facility	Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby				ual or	Company	CWPM	Mason Enterprises	Omnicare/Value Heath Care	ADP							

<sup>\*</sup> List all contracted services over \$10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbr	Name of Facility  Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook	License No.	Report for Year Ended	ear Ended		Page	of
of Granby		2342/2342		9/30/2017		22	37
	Item		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify	fy)
6. Maintenaı	Maintenance & Operation of Plant						
a. Repair	Repairs & Maintenance	\$	68,525	62,127	6,398		
b. Heat	Heat\$	\$	72,849	66,048	6,801	=	
c. Light	Light & Power	\$	112,101	101,634	10,467		
d. Water.	Water	\$	49,871	45,215	4,656		
e. Equipr	Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6)	1ge 6)\$	20,602	18,679	1,923		
f. Other	Other ( <i>itemize</i> )	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	54,415	49,334	5,081		
Se	See Attached Schedule						
6g. Total Mai	Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6f)	6f)\$	378,363	343,037	35,326		
	Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*	<u>ن</u>					-
a. Land I	Land Improvements	\$	i		-		
b. Buildin	Building & Building Improvements	€9					
c. Non-M	Non-Movable Equipment	···	4,421	3,930	491	A040	
i <del>c.</del>	Movable Equipment	÷	48,616	43,214	5,402		
*7e. Total Dep	Total Depreciation Costs $(7a + b + c + d)$ \$	<del>S</del>	53,037	47,144	5,893		
8. Amortizat	Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*	ie 24*)					
a. Organi	Organization Expense	<del>s</del>	5,982	5,423	559		
b. Mortga	Mortgage Expense\$	<del>S</del>					
c. Leaseh	Leasehold Improvements\$		26,618	23,660	2,958		
d. Other (	Other (Specify)	\$					
*8e. Total Amo	Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d)	····	32,600	29,083	3,517		
9. Rental pay	Rental payments on leased real property less	SS					
real estate	real estate taxes included in item 10b	÷	854,282	759,362	94,920		
10. Property Taxes	axes						
a. Real es	Real estate taxes paid by owner	\$					
b. Real es	Real estate taxes paid by lessor		123,965	110,191	13,774		
c. Persona	Personal property taxes	€	14,266	12,681	1,585		
11. Total Prop	Total Property Expenses $(7e + 8e + 9 + 10)$	0)\$	1,078,150	958,461	119,689		

<sup>\*</sup> Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.

## Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Groundskeeping	\$ 9,090	\$ 936	
Rubbish Removal	\$ 20,591	\$ 2,121	
Snow Removal	\$ 10,254	\$ 1,056	
Supplies	\$ 9,399	\$ 968	
		The state of the state of	
		Marie Taranta	
Total Other Repairs and Maintenance	\$ 49,334	\$ 5,081	\$ -

**Depreciation Schedule** 

					Deprecia	ition Sc	neaule					
Name of Facility					License No.			Report for Year F	Inded		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook	of Granb	у				2342/2342	·	9/	30/2017		23	37
					Historical Cost	Less		Accumulated Depreciation to	Method of			
					Exclusive of	Salvage	Cost to Be	Beginning of	Computing	Useful	Depreciation	
Property Item					Land	Value	Depreciated	Year's Operations	Depreciation	Life	for This Year	Totals
A. Land Improvements												
1. Acquired prior to this report period												
2. Disposals (attach schedule)	1 1 1						***************************************			ļ		
3. Acquired during this report period (attac												
A-4. Subtotal  B. Building and Building Improvements												
Acquired prior to this report period												
Disposals (attach schedule)						<del> </del>				<b></b>		
Acquired during this report period (attact)	h schedu	ıle)		····		<u> </u>						
B-4. Subtotal												
C. Non-Movable Equipment												
Acquired prior to this report period					38,553		38,553	12,974	SL	Various	4,421	
2. Disposals (attach schedule)					30,333		36,333	12,974	SL	various	4,421	
3. Acquired during this report period (attack	h schedu	ıle)	·····			<u> </u>				<del> </del>		
C-4. Subtotal												4,421
		nileage			ĺ							7,721
·		book	l l	te of	Historical			Accumulated				
	1 ~	tained?	1	ie or isition	Cost	Less		Depreciation to	Method of			
				T	Exclusive of	Salvage	Cost to Be	Beginning of	Computing	Useful	Depreciation	
	Yes	No	Month	Year	Land	Value	Depreciated	Year's Operations	Depreciation	Life	for This Year	Totals
D. Movable Equipment												
Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model												
and year of each vehicle)	44.5											
a		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					The state of the s		- AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		
b.		<b></b>	<b> </b>	ļ		ļ						
d.		ļ	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	ļ			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ	
2. Movable Equipment												
a. Acquired prior to this report period			9	2016	162,015		162.015	61 127	6/1		20.210	
b. Disposals (attach schedule)			1-	2010	102,013	<del> </del>	162,015	61,137	S/L	Various	20,219	
c. Acquired during this report period												
(attach schedule)			9	2017	13,327	and the second second	13,327		S/L	Various	1,051	
2.a. Leased Movable Equipment **	$\dashv$				15,527		15,527		O/L	Various	1,031	
	SATURD STREET			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	BUSINESS AND STREET STREET, ST	# 000 PM 000 PM 000 PM						
1			6	2013	625,028		625.028	567 605	SI.	Var	20.678	
a. Acquired prior to this report period b Acquired during this report period (a	utach scl	l redule)		2013	625,028		625,028	567,605	SL	Var	20,678	
a. Acquired prior to this report period	nttach scl	nedple)		2013	625,028		625,028	567,605	SL	Var	20,678	21,270

<sup>••</sup> Leased moveable equipment is shown for Cost Reporting purposes and is NOT included in the total Facility expense.

Therefore, this allowable capital cost was added back on Page 29, line 39.

## Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

•	is required during this report period		Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:				
Total additions for Land Impro	vements	\$ -		\$ -
Deletions:				
Total deletions for Land Impro	vements	S -		\$ -

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line A3

## Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period

• •	chicks Acquired during this report period		Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:				
		e la companya da la c	and the safety	
The second second second				
		and the second		
				+
			-	-
Total additions for Building	Improvements	\$ -		\$ -
Deletions:				
1,240				
Take I de Lake on the Deputition I		S -		\$ -
Fotal deletions for Building I	шргочененз			

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line B3

## Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Denotation 17,000 Day	arpment required uning the report period		Useful	
Acquisition Date	Description of Item	Cost	Life	Depreciation
Additions:	·			
3.00				
100				in .
Total additions for Non-Mova	ible Equipment	5 -		\$ -
Deletions:				
The state of the s		1000		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
				1
Total deletions for Non-Mova	ble Equipment	\$ -		\$ -

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line C3

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line A2

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line B2

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line C2

## Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Acquisition Date Additions:	quipment Acquired during this report period  Description of Item	Cost	Useful Life	Depreciation
Auditions:				
Oct-16	Laptop	\$ 549	3	\$ 92
Nov-16	Ice Maker	\$ 2,562	10	
Nov-16	Snow Blower	\$ 776	5	\$ 78
Dec-16	TV's	\$ 4,577	5	\$ 458
Dec-10	Ice Maker	\$ 3,800	10	\$ 190
Feb-17	ice waker		10 5	
Aug-17	Mixing Valve - rebuild controls	\$ 1,064	Э.	\$ 106
			80.00	
				100
200				
				-
10.00				-
	1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A			
	1	0. 10.000		¢ 10c1
Fotal additions for Mov	able Equipment	\$ 13,328		\$ 1,051
Deletions:				
Fotal deletions for Mov	able Faninment	\$ -		\$ -

<sup>\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

<sup>\*\*</sup>Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

## Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Acquisition Date	Description of Item		Cost	Useful Life	Depr	eciation
Additions:	Description of Item			23210	T	
Oct-16	Fire Panel	\$	1,897	15	\$	63
Jun-16	Blower Motor	\$	1,286	5	\$	129
Jun-16	Sprinklers	\$	2,308	25	\$	46
Sep-17	Regulator	\$	2,640	5	\$	264
					<u> </u>	
					11000	
	The second secon				<u> </u>	
	The second secon				<u> </u>	
					<u> </u>	
	<b>1</b>	-   s	8.131		5	502
Total additions for Leasehold	Improvements	3	0,131		-	202
Deletions:						
		-+	+		-	
					+-	
	A STATE OF THE STA		- 1			
Fotal deletions for Leasehold	Improvements	\$			8	-
*Ties to Page 24, Line C3	improvements	*	COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV		10.00	A

## **Amortization Schedule\***

Nam	e of Facility			License No.		Report for Yea	nr Ended		Page	of
Athen	a Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of	Granby		2342/	2342	1	9/30/2017		24	37
		Date Acqui				Accumulated Amort. to Beginning of	Basis for			
	Item	Month		Length of Amortization	Cost to Be Amortized	Year's Operations	Computing Amortization**	Rate	Amortization for This Year	Totals
A.	Organization Expense 1.	9	Var	10 yrs	59,822	16,548	SL		5,982	
	2. 3.	-				:	Sept.			
A-4. B.	Mortgage Expense 1. 2.	114								5,982
B-4.	3. Subtotal									
C.	Leasehold Improvements and Other (Specify)									
	<ol> <li>Acquired prior to this report period</li> <li>Disposals (attach schedule)</li> </ol>	9	2016	Various	1,028,357	215,679	SL	Var	26,116	
	3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)	9	2017	Various	8,131		S/L	Var	502	
C-4. D.	Subtotal									26,618 32,600

<sup>\*</sup> Straight-line method must be used.

- A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.
- B. Life of mortgage; OR
- C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
- D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Specify which of the following bases were used:

State of Connecticut Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

# Amortization Schedule - Detail of Leasehold Improvements & Other

	Name of Facility			License No.		Report for Year Ended	r Ended		Page	Jo
	Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	Granby		2342/2342	2342		9/30/2017		24A	37
	C. Leasehold Improvements									
	(Specify)		~							
	1. Acquired prior to this report period	6	9 2016	Various	177,862	71,570 SL	SL	Var	26.116	
	2. Disposals (attach schedule)									
	3. Acquired during this report period	6	9 2017	Varions	8,131	-	S/L	Var	502	
	C-4. Subtotal									26.618
	C. Other (Specify)									20,010
				-						
1	1. Bed License Purchase	6	9 1997	None	850,495	144,109 None	None	None		
	2.									
	C-4. Subtotal									
	Total Acquired prior to this report period	6	2016	Various	1,028,357	215,679	ST	Var	26,116	
	Total Disposals									
-	Total Acquired during this report period	6	2017	Various	8,131		S/L	Var	502	
								Ţ		

## C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No.			Report for Year En	ded		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of		12.43		0/20/2017		25	37
Granby	2342/2	4342		9/30/2017			31
11. Property Questionnaire							
Part A							
				、□ Yes	☑ No	If "Yes," comple	
Is the property either owned by t				<i>'</i>		If "No," complet	e Part C.
*If any owner or operator of this fa							
business association to any person a related party transaction.	or organization	from whom	buildings are leased, the	n it is considered			
Description			Total				
Description     Description     Description			10.01				
Date Structure Completed			10/01/1991				
3. If <b>NOT</b> Original Owner, Dat	te of Purchase	<u></u>	10,01,1,7,1				
4. Date of Initial Licensure			10/01/91				
Total Licensed Bed Capacity	<i>-</i>		90				
6. Square Footage					10 THE 12 TO SERVE		
7. Acquisition Cost					1000	The state of the s	
a. Land							
b. Building			6,048,250				
Part B - Owner and Related Pa	arties		1st Mortgage	2nd Mortgage	3rd Mortgage	4th Mortg	age
1. Financing							
<ul> <li>a. Type of Financing (e.g., f</li> </ul>	fixed, variable	<del>)</del>					
b. Date Mortgage Obtained							
c. Interest Rate for the Cost							
d. Term of Mortgage (numb							
e. Amount of Principal Born							
f. Principal balance outstand		0/2017					
Complete if Mortgage was							
During Current Cost Ye							
g. Type of Financing (e.g., f	ixed, variable	;)					
h. Date of Refinancing							
i. New Interest Rate							
j. Term of Mortgage (numb							
k. Amount of Principal Born		<u></u>					
l. Principal Outstanding on							
Part C - Arms-Length Leas	es for Real P	roperty i	mprovements Only	<i>7</i>			
Name and Address of L	Lessor	Pro	perty Leased	Date of Lease	Term of Lease	Annual Amount	of Lease
Baygrape Associates	R	leal & Per	sonal Property	06/01/13	10 yrs		854,282
64 Higley Road, Granby, CT 06090							

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

thena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	1		Report for Ye	ear Ended		Page of
leadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342			9/30/2017		26   37
Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
2. Interest		***************************************	10141		11111	(CP3312)
A. Building, Land Improve	ement & Non-Movable	:				
Equipment						
1. First Mortgage		\$				
lame of Lender		Rate				
ddress of Lender						
2. Second Mortgage		\$				
lame of Lender		Rate				
ddress of Lender						The second secon
3. Third Mortgage		\$				
ame of Lender		Rate				
ddress of Lender				The second secon		
4. Fourth Mortgage		\$				
ame of Lender		Rate				
ddress of Lender						
B. CHEFA Loan Information	on	-				
1. Original Loan Amou	nt	\$				
2. Loan Origination Dat	te				19 4072	
3. Interest Rate %						
4. Term	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
5. CHEFA Interest Expe			·			
2 B7. Total Building Interest Expe		\$				

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)

# C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Y	Page of		
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a						
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	2	<u> </u>	9/30/2017		27   37
Item			Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
12 C M 11 F	Subtotals Brought	Forward	:			
12. C. Movable Equipment	<b>4</b>					
1. Automotive Equipme A. Item	Rate	····				
A. Item	Rate	Amoun	L			
Lender	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
Address of Lender	-					and the second
2. Other (Specify)	<del></del>	. 9				,
A. Item	Rate	Amount				
T I		<u> </u>				
Lender					60.00	
Address of Lender		·····	- Fa			
radioss of Bonds					4	
B. Item	Rate	Amount				
		-				
Lender		-				
	•					
Address of Lender						
10 0 2 7 1 1 1 5 1						
12. C. 3. Total Movable Equip		ď				
Expense (C1 + 2)  12. D. Other Interest Expense (S	Engajfy)	<u>\$</u> 	<del> </del>	5 244	660	
Vender Interest = \$6,012	specify )	Ф	6,012	5,344	668	
13. Total All Interest Expense (1	2B7 + 12C3 + 12D	)\$	6,012	5,344	668	
14. Insurance						
a. Insurance on Property (be	ildings only)	\$	60,765	54,013	6,752	
b. Insurance on Automobile	S	\$				
c. Insurance other than Prop						
1. Umbrella (Blanket Co						
	2. Fire and Extended Coverage\$					
3. Other (Specify)	3. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )\$					
***************************************						
14d. <i>Total Insurance Expenditure</i>		\$	60,765	54,013	6,752	
15. Total All Expenditures (A-13	thru C-14)	\$	10,687,761	9,812,949	874,812	

## D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Nam	e of F	acility	/	Li	cense No.	Report for Ye	ar Ended	Page	of
Ather	ia Mea	dowbi	rook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30	/2017	28	37
					Total				
Item	Page	Line			Amount of				
No.	No.	No.	Item Description		Decrease	CCNH	RHNS	(S	pecify)
Page	10-	Salari	es and Wages						
1.			Outpatient Service Costs	\$					
2.			Salaries not related to Resident Care	\$					
3.	10	A12g	Occupational Therapy	\$	319,541	319,541			
4.	Var		Other - See attached Schedule	\$	5,097	4,621	476		
Page	13 - 1	Profes	sional Fees						
5.	13		Resident Care Physicians **	\$	187	179	8		
6.			Occupational Therapy	\$	·				
7.			Other - See attached Schedule	\$					
Page.	s 15 d	£ 16 -	Administrative and General						
8.			Discriminatory Benefits	\$					
9.	15	1c	Bad Debts	\$	35,132	35,132			
10.	15		Accounting & Legal	\$	33,401	30,282	3,119		
11.	30	IV3	Telephone	\$					
12.	15		Cellular Telephone	\$	52	47	5		
13.			Life insurance premiums on the life						
~~.			of Owners, Partners, Operators	\$					
14.	16	13	Gifts, flowers and coffee shops	\$	9,784	8,870	914		
15.			Education expenditures to colleges or						
10.			universities for tuition and related costs						
			for owners and employees	\$				A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
16.			Travel for purposes of attending	Ť					
10.			conferences or seminars outside the			The state of the s			
			continental U.S. Other out-of-state						
			travel in excess of one representative	\$					
17.			Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use).						
18.	16	m2&3	Unallowable Advertising *	\$	21,620	19,602	2,018		
	10	lj&kl		$\neg$	21,020	17,002	2,018		
19.	15		Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax		326	296	30		
20.		<del></del>	Fund Raising / Contributions						
21.	16	m12	Unallowable Management Fees	\$	48,105	43,613	4,492		
-	18	2c		\$	11,662	10,573	1,089		
	20	5j		\$	13,120	11,895	1,225		
22.			Barber and Beauty	\$					
23.	Var		Other - See attached Schedule	\$	9,295	8,427	868		Contractor
Page .	18 - D		Expenditures						
24.	18		Meals to employees, guests and others	0.00					
			who are not residents	\$	3,986	3,614	372		
Page .	19 - L		ry Expenditures						
25.	19	3d	Laundry services to employees, guests				100		
			and others who are not residents	\$					
Page 2	20 - H	ousek	keeping Expenditures						
26.	20	4d	Housekeeping services to employees						
			and others who are not residents	\$					
			Subtotal (Items 1 - 26)	\$	511,308	496,692	14,616		
						rm Subtotal fo			

<sup>\*</sup> All except "Help Wanted".

<sup>(</sup>Carry Subtotal forward to next page)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident.

## Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
10	A12M	Marketing Salaries & Benefits	4,621	476	
	100000				
Fotal Other	Salaries A	Adjustment	\$ 4,621	\$ 476	S -

## Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
1					
Total Other	r Fees Adj	ustments	٠.	\$ -	\$ -

## Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
16	M13	Bank Charges	1,310	135	
16	M13	Compliance Consultant	(2,040)	(210)	
16	M13	Fine Citation 2017-01 LTC -205	9,157	943	
			Control of the Contro		
Total Other	A&G Ad	justments	\$ 8,427	\$ 868	S -

## **Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility**

CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

	D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)									
Nam	e of F	acility		Lic	cense No.	Report for Y	Year Ended	Page	of	
Ather	ıa Mea	dowbr	ook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		2342/2342	9/30	/2017	29	37	
			1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Total					
Item	Page	Line			Amount of					
No.	No.	No.	Item Description		Decrease	CCNH	RHNS	(Spec	ify)	
	<del>1</del>	L	Subtotals Brought Forward	\$	511,308	496,692	14,616			
Page	20 - I	Reside	ent Care Supplies***							
27.	20	5a1&2	Prescription Drugs	\$	293,144	291,959	1,185			
28.	20	5d	Ambulance/Limousine	\$	1,500	1,500				
29.	20	5f	X-rays, etc	\$	17,044	17,044				
30.	20	5h	Laboratory	\$	18,547	18,547				
31.	20	5c	Medical Supplies	\$	11,513	10,438	1,075			
32.	20	5e2	Oxygen (non emergency)	\$	21,824	19,477	2,347			
33.	20	5j	Occupational Therapy	\$	35	35				
34.	Var	Var	Other - See Attached Schedule	\$	12,266	12,266				
Page	22 - N	<i><b>Laint</b></i>	enance and Property							
35.			Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation	n						
	Var	Var	See Attached Schedule	\$	6,668	6,046	622			
36.			Depreciation on Unallowable							
			Motor Vehicles	\$						
37.			Unallowable Property and Real							
			Estate Taxes	\$						
38.			Rental of Building Space or Rooms	\$						
39.			Other - See Attached Schedule	\$						
Page	27 - I	nsura	nce							
40.			Mortgage Insurance							
41.			Property Insurance	\$						
	r - Mis	cella								
42.			Research or Experimental Activities							
43.	20	5j	Radio and Television Revenue	\$	9,291	8,424	867			
44.			Vending Machine Revenue	\$					······································	
45.			Purchase Discounts and Allowances	\$				·		
46.			Duplications of functions or services	\$						
47.	j		Expenditures made for the protection,							
			enhancement or promotion of the							
			<u> </u>	\$						
48.	30		Interest Income on Accounts Rec	\$	143	130	13			
49.	1		Other (include personnel and other							
		1	costs unrelated to resident care) - See					L. K. H. Carl	Section 10	
			Attached Schedule	\$						
			roviders Only							
50.	Var		Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation				100000			
			Unallowable Building Interest -							
1			See Attached Schedule							
51.	Total .	Amou	int of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)	\$	903,283	882,558	20,725			

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Items billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify separately by category as indicated on Page 20.

## Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
20	5j	Medical Equipment Rental	12,266		
Total Other	Ancillary	Costs	\$ 12,266	S -	S -

## Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
22	7c	Leased Moveable Equipment Depreciation	(18,747)	(1,931)	
22	7e	Excess Moveable Equipment Depreciation	24,793	2,553	
			100		
Fotal Exces	s Movable	Equipment Depreciation	6,046	622	

## Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Other	Property	Adjustments		1.00	

## Schedule of Other Adjustments

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
					-
Total Other	Adjustme	ents	\$ -	\$ -	S -

## Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref	Line Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Unall	owable Bu	ilding Interest	\$ -	S -	\$ -

## F. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility	License No.		Report for Y	ear Ended		Page	of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342			9/30/2017		30	37
I	tem		Total	CCNH	RHNS	(Speci	fy)
I. Resident Room, Board & Routine	Care Revenue						
1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only	)	\$	10,722,245	10,720,744	1,501	A Constitution of the Cons	
b. Medicaid Room and Board C	ontractual Allowance **	\$	(5,468,831)	(5,467,917)	(914)		
		\$					
	l Contractual Allowance **	\$					
3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclu	sive)	\$	2,004,642	1,225,207	779,435		
b. Medicare Room and Board C	ontractual Allowance **	\$	357,216	158,661	198,555		
	her	\$	2,870,972	2,222,675	648,297		
	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(218,809)	(105,137)	(113,672)		
II. Other Resident Revenue							
1. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare	<b>3</b>	\$	200,352	200,352			
	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(200,352)	(200,352)			***************************************
c. Prescription Drugs - Non-Med	licare	\$	143,147	143,147			
d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Mee	dicare Contractual Allowance **	\$	(143,147)	(143,147)			
		\$	2,513	2,513			
	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(2,513)	(2,513)			
	care	\$	3,687	3,687			
	care Contractual Allowance **	\$	(3,687)	(3,687)			
		\$	796,837	796,837			
b. Physical Therapy - Medicare	Contractual Allowance **	\$	(617,401)	(617,401)			
	care	\$	228,425	228,425			
d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medi	care Contractual Allowance **	\$	(228,425)	(228,425)			
4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare		\$	338,230	338,230			
b. Speech Therapy - Medicare C	ontractual Allowance **	\$	(265,491)	(265,491)			
c. Speech Therapy - Non-Medica	are	\$	76,880	76,880			
d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medica	are Contractual Allowance **	\$	(76,880)	(76,880)			
5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medic	care	\$	787,666	787,666			
b. Occupational Therapy - Medic	care Contractual Allowance **	\$	(646,562)	(646,562)			
c. Occupational Therapy - Non-N	Medicare	\$	223,775	223,775	·		
d. Occupational Therapy - Non-I	Medicare Contractual Allowance **	\$	(223,775)	(223,775)			
6. a. Other (Specify) - Medicare		\$					
b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicard	<b>3</b>	\$	1,392	1,392			
III Total Resident Revenue (Section I.t.	hru Section II.)	\$	10,662,106	9,148,904	1,513,202		
IV. Other Revenue*		200000					
1. Meals sold to guests, employees	& others						
		\$					
3. Telephone		\$					
4. Rental of Television and Cable So	ervices	\$					
		\$	143	130	13		
6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees		\$					
	hops	\$					
8. Other ( <i>Specify</i> )		\$	8,934	8,934			
V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8)		\$	9,077	9,064	13		
VI. Total All Revenue (III + V)		\$	10,671,183	9,157,968	1,513,215		

<sup>\*</sup> Facility should off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Facility should report all contractual allowances and/or payer discounts...

## Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

R	ela	ted	Ex	n

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Total Othe	r Resident Revenue - Medicare	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

## Related Exp

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
N/A	Description Retroactives	\$ 1,392		
				1.0
Total Othe	r Resident Revenue	\$ 1,392	\$ -	\$ -

## **Interest Income**

## Account

Account	Balance	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
Interest on A/R	N/A	\$ 130	\$ 13	
	100			
rest Income		\$ 130	\$ 13	\$ -
	Account Interest on A/R  rest Income			

## Schedule of Other Revenue

Page Ref	Description	CCNH	RHNS	(Specify)
	Bad Debt Recoveries	\$ 8,934		
		10.		
455				
Total Othe	r Revenue	\$ 8,934	\$ -	\$ -

## **Meadow Brook Moveable Equipment Carryforward Schedule**

Cost Year **Amount** 2013 Purchase 2017 TV's for Step up cost report Cost \$ 188,216 \$ 4,577 \$ 192,793 \$ 7 \$ Term 5 2013 Deprec 26,888 26,888 Book Value \$ \$ 2013 161,328 161,328 Deprec \$ 26,888 2014 26,888 Book Value \$ \$ 134,440 134,440 2014 26,888 Deprec \$ 26,888 2015 \$ 107,552 2015 **Book Value** 107,552 \$ 26,888 \$ 26,888 2016 Deprec \$ \$ 80,663 2016 **Book Value** 80,663 \$ 458 \$ Deprec 26,888 \$ 27,346 2017 \$ 53,775 \$ 4,119 \$ 57,894 2017 **Book Value** \$ 26,888 \$ \$ 27,803 2018 Deprec 915 \$ **Book Value** \$ 3,204 \$ 30,091 2018 26,887 \$ 915 \$ 27,802 2019 Deprec 26,887 \$ \$ 2,289 \$ 2,289 2019 **Book Value** \$ \$ \$ 2020 Deprec \$ 915 \$ 915 \$ 1,374 \$ 1,374 2020 **Book Value** \$ \$ 915 2021 Deprec 915 \$ \$ 459 \$ 459 2021 **Book Value** 2022 Deprec \$ \$ 459 \$ 459 **Book Value** \$ 2022

## G. Balance Sheet

		f Facility	License No.	Report for Year Ended		Page		of
		Ieadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	2342/2342	9/30/2017		31	ı	37
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Account		T		mount	
Asse	ets							
A.	Cu	irrent Assets						
	1.	Cash (on hand and in banks)	)		\$		(	54,936
	2.	Resident Accounts Receivab	le (Less Allowance fo	r Bad Debts)	. \$		71	14,405
	3.	Other Accounts Receivable (	Excluding Owners or	Related Parties)	\$			
	4	Inventories			. \$			13,248
	5.	Prepaid Expenses			\$		16	68,631
		a. Prepaid Insurance		154,968				
		b. Prepaid Health Insurance		10,966				
		c. Prepaid Expenses		1,452				
		d. Prepaid Leases		1,245				
	6.	Interest Receivable						
	7.	Medicare Final Settlement Re	eceivable		. \$			
	8.	Other Current Assets (itemize	e)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$		2	20,651
		A/R Related		20,651	-		-	
		A/K Kelated		20,031	-			
							1000	
		tal Current Assets (Lines A1	thru 8)		\$		98	31,871
B.		ked Assets						
	1.	Land			. \$			***************************************
	2.	Land Improvements	*Historical Cost		\$			
			Accum. Depreciation					
	3.	Buildings	*Historical Cost		\$			
			Accum. Depreciation					
	4.	Leasehold Improvements	*Historical Cost		\$		8	37,804
			Accum. Depreciation					
	5.	Non-Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost		\$		2	21,159
	·····		Accum. Depreciation		4			
	6.	Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost		\$		10	9,255
			Accum. Depreciation				***************************************	
	7.	Motor Vehicles	*Historical Cost		\$			
*******			Accum. Depreciation					
	8.	Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable						
	9.	Other Fixed Assets (itemize).			\$		.3	7,216
	-•	Excluded Movable Equipm		37,216	1		_	,
				-	1			
B-10.		Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1	thru 9)		\$		25	5,434

<sup>\*</sup> Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

## MEADOWBROOK PREPAID EXPENSES September 30, 2017

	ACCT. # 1580
Therapy Equipment	\$1,451.97
Balance per General Ledger	<u>\$1,451.97</u>

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility			License No.	Report for Year Ended		Page		of
Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook of Granby		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2342/2342	9/30/2017		32		37
			Account		Ī	An	nount	
				Total Brought Forward:	\$			7,305
C.	Le	easehold or like property record	ed for Equity Purpose					
		Land			\$			
	2.	Land Improvements	*Historical Cost	•				
		•	Accum. Depreciation		\$			
	3.	Buildings	*Historical Cost					
		J	Accum. Depreciation	n Net	\$			
	4.	Non-Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost				***************************************	
			Accum. Depreciation	Net	\$			
	5.	Movable Equipment	*Historical Cost					
		<b>.</b>	Accum. Depreciation		\$		3	6,745
	6.	Motor Vehicles	*Historical Cost					
			Accum. Depreciation		\$			
	7.	Minor Equipment-Not Deprec			\$	······		
C-8		tal Leasehold or Like Properti			\$		30	6,745
D.		vestment and Other Assets			·			
			Deferred Deposits					
		Escrow Deposits			\$			
		Organization Expense						
				(22,531) Net	\$		31	7,291
	4.	Goodwill (Purchased Only)			\$			
	5.	Investments Related to Reside	ent Care (itemize)		\$			
	6.	Loans to Owners or Related P	arties (itemize)		\$			
		Name and Address	Amount	Loan Date				
	7.	Other Assets (itemize)			\$		27	7,007
	′•	Tax Deposits	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	643	<b>,</b>		21	,007
		Project Development		26,364				
		1 Toject Development		дојаот				
D-8	To	tal Investments and Other Asso	ats (Lines D1 thru 7)		<b>Ŷ</b>		6/	1,298
					<u>v</u>		1,338	·
ノーブ・	9. <i>Total All Assets</i> (Lines A9 + B10 + C8 + D8)						1,230	,,,,+0

<sup>\*</sup> Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a Meadowbrook		License No. Report for Y		nded	Page	of
of Granby	LLC d/b/a Wieadowbrook	2342/2342	9/30/201	7	33	37
,	Δ	Account				mount
Liabilities						
•	nt Liabilities					
	rade Accounts Payable				S	871,663
	otes Payable (itemize)				3	204,400
In	nterfacility Loans		204,400			
3. L	oans Payable for Equipme	ent (Current portion)	(itemize)		3	-
	Name of Lender	Purpose	Amount	Date Due		
						and the second s
4. A	ccrued Payroll (Exclusive	of Owners and/or Sta	ockholders only)		3	114,552
						111,002
	Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only)					3,088
	edicare Final Settlement					
	edicare Current Financing					<del></del>
9. M	ortgage Payable (Current	Portion)				
	terest Payable (Exclusive					
	ccrued Income Taxes*					
	ther Current Liabilities (it					252,868
12. 0.	mor Current Diacontico ("	<i></i>				,
Ac	c'd Operating Expenses		102,843			
	c'd Expense - Sales Tax		147			
	ovider Taxes Due		138,289			
Ac	c'd Health insurance		11,589			
A-13. <i>Total</i> (	Current Liabilities (Lines	s A1 thru 12)		\$		1,446,571

<sup>\*</sup> Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income Tax Return.

<sup>(</sup>Carry Total forward to next page)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Interest Bearing - Do Not Include in Return on Equity Calculation.

## **MEADOWBROOK ACCRUED EXPENSES-OPERATIONS** September 30, 2017

	•	ACCT.#	2170
Health Ingurance		(\$36,561.39)	5364
Health Insurance Water		(\$7,343.65)	
vvater Water		(\$2,070.80)	
Health Insurance		(\$2,070.00) (\$571.13)	
Business Promotion		(\$185.75)	
Ambulance		(\$168.00)	
Employee Relations		(\$344.57)	5378
Food		(\$67.56)	
Data Processing		(\$1,515.00)	5148
Freda Hayes		(\$17,605.00)	1300
Data Processing		(\$880.14)	5148
Advertising		(\$300.00)	5131
Medical Equipment		(\$279.17)	8250
Maintenance		(\$1,095.41)	5538
Rubbish Removal		(\$63.81)	5547
Oxygen		(\$1,490.40)	7538
Oxygen		(\$891.61)	7531
Payroll Fees		(\$388.98)	5146
Entertainment		(\$140.00)	6540
Physical Therapy Supplie	es	(\$310.51)	7318
Seminars		(\$25.00)	5370
Gas		(\$2,237.94)	5572
Data Processing		(\$306.00)	5148
Data Processing		(\$306.00)	5148
Data Processing		(\$306.00)	5148
Pharmacy		(\$26,507.04)	
Accounting		(\$4,125.00)	5126
Nursing Supplies		\$3,243.14	
Ва	alance 9/30/17	(\$102,842.72)	
Ва	alance 9/30/17	(\$102,842.72)	

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	License No. Report for Year Ended		Page	of
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/20	17	34	37
		Am	ount		
		Total Brougl	nt Forward:		1,446,571
Liabilities (cont'd)					
B. Long-Term Liabilities					
Loans Payable-Equipment		<del></del>	2000095		
Name of Lender	Purpose	Amount	Date Due		
2. Mortgages Payable			\$		
3. Loans from Owners or Rela	ated Parties (itemize).		\$		165,332
Name and Address of Lender	Amount	Loan Da	ate		Acceptable and the second
Accr'd Rent	165,332				
4. Other Long-Term Liabilitie					
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (I C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-	Lines B1 thru 4)		\$ \$		165,332 1,611,903
C. Ioiai An Liaonnies (Lines A-)	(J · D-J)				1,011,703

# G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) Reserves and Net Worth

	ne of Facility	License No.	Report for Y	ear Ended	Page	0	of
,	ena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a dowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/.	30/2017	35	31	7
			Amount	***************************************			
A.	Reserves						
	1. Reserve for value of leased	land			\$		
	2. Reserve for depreciation va	lue of leased building	ngs and appurte	nances			
<u> </u>	to be amortized				\$		
	3. Reserve for depreciation va	llue of leased persor	nal property (Eq	uity)	\$	36,74	<u> 45</u>
	4. Reserve for leasehold real p	properties on which	fair rental value	is based	\$		
	5. Reserve for funds set aside	as donor restricted.			\$		
	6. Total Reserves				\$	36,74	<u> 15</u>
В.	Net Worth						
	1. Owner's Capital				\$		
	2. Capital Stock				\$		
	3. Paid-in Surplus				\$	(565,32	25)
	4. Treasury Stock				\$		
	5. Cumulated Earnings				\$	271,60	)3
	6. Gain or Loss for Period	10/1/201	l6 thru	9/30/2017	\$	(16,57	78)
	7. Total Net Worth		**************		\$	(310,30	)0)
C.	Total Reserves and Net Worth	•••••			\$	(273,55	55)
D.	Total Liabilities, Reserves, and	l Net Worth	••••		\$	1,338,34	18

# H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a		License No.	Report for Year	Ended	Page	of
1	na Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a dowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/20	17	36	37
Account			Î		nount	
A.	Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2016					(87,227)
B.	Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30)					10,671,183
C.	Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27)					10,687,761
D.	Net Income or Deficit					(16,578)
E.	Balance			\$		(103,805)
F.	Additions					
	1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)					
	Additional Rent	Additional Rent (225,715)				
	Prior Yr Fixed Asset Credit/Void 145					
	2016 Accr. Health Insura	nce	12,075 7,000			
	2016 Pension Adj					
	2. Other (itemize)					
F-3.	Total Additions			10		(206,495)
G.						(200,475)
u.	Deductions  1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify)					
<b></b> -	Name and Address (No., City,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Title	Amount		
	Traine and Tradicus (170., Cusy,	<i>State</i> , 2.12)	1			
	2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)					
	Purpose	Amou		nt \$		
	3. Total Deductions.					
H.	Balance at End of Period	09/30/11	7	\$		(310,300)

# I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility Athena Meadowbrook, LLC d/b/a	License No.	Report for Year Ended	Page	of					
Meadowbrook of Granby	2342/2342	9/30/2017	37	37					
Check appropriate category									
CCNH	RHNS	Other (Specify)							
Preparer/Reviewer Certification									
I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the appplicable regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.  Signature of Preparer  Title  Date Signed									
July 1	CFO	2/9/18							
Printed Name of Preparer									
Athena Health Care Associates, Inc  Address Phone Number									
Address		rhone mumber							
135 South Road									
armington, CT 06032 (860) 751-3900									

Cost report forms generated by Athena Health Care Associates, Inc as approved in letter dated 12/11/13.